HeH BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

LATE FAIR
Of MV and Non MV Rams

400 RAMS

Friday 29th September 2023
Sale 10.30am

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a
live H&H trading account, available at
https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and
references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document
and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed
over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB — Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be
disclosed, e.g. — If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be
disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the
Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day’s Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith
any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have
given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

Please observe bio-security rules

LEGEND
The legend is believed to be correct.
Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Hp — Heptavac vaccinated FA Farm Assured Vit Vitamin
Tx - Toxo En - Enzo

FI - vaccinated for Fluke Ft Vac — Foot vaccinated

Br - Bravxin Cx - Covexin

Dp Dipped Sc Scab dipped

Dx Dectomax Wm Wormed



https://link.edgepilot.com/s/182728f4/HrmfM0El0UeUn2fPu9qmqA?u=https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Pen No
206

205

204
203

202
201

200a

200b

199

200
201

202

Pen No
101a
101b

104a
102
85

Lot No
1-4

5-8

10

11-20
21-26

27-31
32-38

39
39
40

41
42

43-49

171-179

357
358
359

360-367

Lot No
50-54

55-56
57-59

60
61-68

69

70

71

M/s Gargett
M/s Gargett

M/s Pyman

M/s Bradley Farmer

M/s Ridley

M/s Shirvington

MV ACCREDITED

Wayside Cottages
2 Wayside

Park View

West Park Gate

M/s Sugden Kirkbog

M/s Winter Browtop Farm
M/s Howe Cochranes
M/s Graham Hall Rigg

M/s Sugden Kirkbog

M/s Currie Edendales

M/s Millar Crookholm

FA No

4 lambs

4 Blue Texel shigs
1 Blue Texel aged
1 Bleu du Maine aged

10 Dutch Texel shlgs
6 Texel shlgs

5 Texel shlgs
7 pure Texel shlgs

1 Zwartbles shg
1 Badgerface Texel shlg
1 Blue Texel aged

1 Texel shig
1 Texel 2shr

8 Texel x Beltex shlgs

9 pure Texel lambs

1 Blue Texel aged
1 Texel shlg
1 Texel lamb

7969

NON MV ACCREDITED RAMS

UK1513314 SKU:23:01370

SKU:23:01371

SKU:23:01372

Haltcliffe

Wood Bank Farm

M/s Ireland Dykeside
M/s Jackson Fern Gully
M/s Quine Ballakilley Farm

19/01/2023
22/01/2023

27/01/2023

FA No

65000

47686

Oxbrukheys Milo
(PZD:21:00274)
Oxbrukheys Milo
(PZD:21:00274)

8 Texel x Beltex shlgs

5 Texel shlgs

2 Beltex shlgs
3 Mill Bleu shlgs

1 Texel aged

8 pure Texel

Ft Hp Wm Vit

Hp

11 Suffolk lambs 1 Suffolk shlg

Castleisle Golden Balls

(DDX:19:01132)

Castleisle Golden Balls

(DDX:19:01132)

Oxbrukheys Maverick

(PzD:21:00261)

Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)



104b,106
83

81b
79&81a

82b

78

80
82a

84&82b
61b
63

61a 56/7/9

60

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81-94

95-100
101-103

104-109

110-116
117-123

124-127
128-130

131-134
135-140

141-147

148
149-152
372-375
376-377

153-168
169-170

180-203
204-219

220-224
225-227
228-229

Oxbrukheys Maverick
(PZD:21:00261)
Oxbrukheys Milo
(PZD:21:00274)
Oxbrukheys Milo
(PZD:21:00274)
Oxbrukheys Maverick
(PZD:21:00261)

Oxbrukheys Maverick
(PZD:21:00261)
Oxbrukheys Maverick
(PZD:21:00261)
Oxbrukheys Maverick
(PZD:21:00261)
Oxbrukheys Milo
(PZD:21:00274)
Ballakilley Benjamin
(SKU:18:00484)

Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)
Castleisle Golden Balls
(DDX:19:01132)

Castleisle Golden Balls
(DDX:19:01132)

Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)

Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)
Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)
Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)
Castleisle Golden Balls
(DDX:19:01132)

Cairness The Diplomat
(33H:15:02180)

M/s Quine  SKU:23:01373  11/01/2023
SKU:23:01375  07/01/2023
SKU:23:01376  20/01/2023
SKU:23:01377  06/02/2023
SKU:23:01378  27/01/2023
SKU:23:01380  18/01/2023
SKU:23:01381  31/01/2023
SKU:23:01382  20/01/2023
SKU:22:01328  28/03/2022

M/s Fox Windyhill

M/s Jackson Langdyke

M/s Murray The Throp

M/s Batty Flimby Hall

M/s Armstrong Town Head

M/s Wales Thackwood

M/s Harrison Hazel Head

M/s Steel Lesson Hall

L Batty Flimby Hall

M/s Stamper Paris Hill

M/s Stockdale Crosshow

M/s Toppin Bascofoot

M/s Hewson Burgh Head

3776
7617

25498

63533

47686

12696

489845

14 Texel shlgs

6 Texel shlgs
3 Texel lambs

6 Beltex x Texel shlgs

7 pure Texel shlgs
7 Beltex x Texel

4 Suffolk shlgs
3 Dutch Texel shlgs

4 Charollais shlgs
6 Beltex x Charollais

7 Texel shlgs

1 Suffolk shig

4 Suffolk lambs

4 Charollais shlgs

2 Charollais x Beltex shlgs

16 pure Beltex shlgs
2 Rouge shlgs
9 Texel lambs

24 Texel shlgs
16 Texel lambs

5 Suffolk lambs
3 Texel lambs
2 Beltex lambs

Hp

Hp

Hp SD Wm Be

Hp
Hp



62

39b

41
37&39a
35

34

36

38
40a

40b
40a

38b
38a
36b
36a
34
13
15&17a
17b
19a
19b
18b

18a
16b
12

230-239
240-245
246-252
253-267
268-277

278-279
280

281-290

291-302
303-304

305-309

310-311
312-315

316-319
320-321

322
323-324
325-329
330-335

336
337-342
343-345

346

347
348
349-351

352-354
355-356
368-371

M/s Thompson
M/s Storey
M/s Cowen
M/s Carlile
M/s Wilkinson

M/s Amstrong

M/s Airey
M/s Watson

M/s Elliot
M/s Kirkbride

M/s Mounsey
M/s Irving

G Robinson
M/s MacManus
M/s Soulsby
M/s Maw

M/s Dean

M/s Hunt

M/s Hodgson
M/s Gargett

M/s Norman

S Watson
M/s Reid
M/s Crozier

Town Foot
Limestone
Itonfield
Fowrass Farm
Arkleby

Studholme

New Grange

Rowan Garth

Duke Street
Cobble End

Ashfield

Luce Mains
Pelutho

Low House
Williams Gill
Wintershields Farm
Rose Cottage
Braithwaite Shields
White House
Bonvista

Little Orton House

Crookholm
Calf Park

Faugh Beeches

7718

48869

82222

11391

62881

16583

6506

14481

12660

63323

11397

10180

10 Beltex x Texel shlgs
6 Beltex x lambs

7 Texel/Beltex x shgs
15 Texel shlgs

10 Texel lambs

2 Suffolk lambs
1 Dutch Spotted lambs

10 Beltex x Texel shlgs

12 Texel shlgs
2 Blue Texel shlgs

5 Texel shlgs

2 Suff shigs
4 Suffolk lambs

4 Texel shlgs

2 Beltex shligs

1 Dutch Spotted x lamb
2 Suffolk x Beltex shlgs
5 Suffolk lambs

6 pure Texel shlgs

1 3/4 Texel/Dutch Texel
6 Texel x/Beltex shlgs
3 Suffolk shlgs

1 pure Texel shlg

1 Beltex aged
1 Texel Shlg
3 % Beltex/Texel x Beltex

3 Dutch Texel x Beltex shigs

2 Suffolk lambs
4 Suffolk lambs

Hp FI Wm
Ft Hp

Hp Wm

Hp
Hp

Hp
Hp

Hp

Hp
Hp
Hp

Hp

Hp
Hp

Hp






