

BORDERWAY MART CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

# LATE FAIR Of MV and Non MV Rams **400 RAMS** Friday 29th September 2023 Sale 10.30am

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

## **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H trading account, available at

https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

### Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB – Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be disclosed, e.g. – If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day's Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

## Please observe bio-security rules

	LEGEND							
The legend is believed to be correct.								
Any errors or alterations	must be announced at the time	e of sale by the Vendor.						
Hp – Heptavac vaccinated	FA Farm Assured	Vit Vitamin						
Tx - Toxo	En - Enzo							
FI - vaccinated for Fluke	Ft Vac – Foot vaccinated							
Br - Bravxin	Cx - Covexin							
Dp Dipped	Sc Scab dipped							
Dx Dectomax	Wm Wormed							

#### **MV ACCREDITED**

Pen No	Lot No			FA No		
206	1-4	M/s Gargett	Wayside Cottages		4 lambs	
205	5-8 9 10	M/s Gargett	2 Wayside		4 Blue Texel shlgs 1 Blue Texel aged 1 Bleu du Maine aged	
204 203	11-20 21-26	M/s Pyman	Park View		10 Dutch Texel shlgs 6 Texel shlgs	
202	27-31	M/s Bradley Farmer	West Park Gate		5 Texel shlgs	
201	32-38	M/s Sugden	Kirkbog		7 pure Texel shlgs	
200a	39 39 40	M/s Winter	Browtop Farm		1 Zwartbles shg 1 Badgerface Texel shlg 1 Blue Texel aged	
200b	41 42	M/s Howe	Cochranes		1 Texel shlg 1 Texel 2shr	
199	43-49	M/s Graham	Hall Rigg		8 Texel x Beltex shlgs	
200	171-179	M/s Sugden	Kirkbog		9 pure Texel lambs	Ft Hp Wm Vit
201	357 358 359	M/s Currie	Edendales		1 Blue Texel aged 1 Texel shlg 1 Texel lamb	
202	360-367	M/s Millar	Crookholm	7969	8 Texel x Beltex shlgs	Нр

## NON MV ACCREDITED RAMS

Pen No	Lot No				FA No		
101a	50-54	M/s Ridley	Hal	tcliffe	65000	5 Texel shlgs	
101b	55-56 57-59	M/s Shirvington		Wood Bank Farm		2 Beltex shlgs 3 Mill Bleu shlgs	
104a	60	M/s Ireland	Dył	keside		1 Texel aged	
102	61-68	M/s Jackson		Fern Gully		8 pure Texel	
85		M/s Quine		lakilley Farm	47686	11 Suffolk lambs 1 Suffolk shlg	
	69	UK1513314	SKU:23:0137	70 19/01/2023	Oxbrukheys Milo (PZD:21:00274)	Castleisle Golden Balls (DDX:19:01132)	
	70		SKU:23:0137	22/01/2023	Oxbrukheys Milo	Castleisle Golden Balls	
	71		SKU:23:0137	2 27/01/2023	(PZD:21:00274) Oxbrukheys Mave (PZD:21:00261)	(DDX:19:01132) erick Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)	

	72	M/s Quine	SKU:23:	01373	11/01/2023	Oxbrukheys (PZD:21:00)		Birness Muzza (1W:19	a.02405)
	73		SKU:23:	.01375	07/01/2023	Oxbrukheys (PZD:21:00) (PZD:21:00)	s Milo	Castleisle Golden Balls (DDX:19:01132)	-
	74		SKU:23:	01376	20/01/2023	Oxbrukhey	s Milo	Castleisle Golden Balls	5
	75		SKU:23:	01377	06/02/2023	(PZD:21:00) Oxbrukhey (PZD:21:00)	s Maverick	(DDX:19:01132) Birness Muzza (1W:19	):02405)
	76		SKU:23:	01378	27/01/2023	Oxbrukhey: (PZD:21:00)		Birness Muzza (1W:19	):02405)
	77	SKU:23:		.01380	18/01/2023	Oxbrukheys Maverick (PZD:21:00261)		Birness Muzza (1W:19	):02405)
	78	SKU:23:		01381	31/01/2023	(PZD:21:00261) Oxbrukheys Maverick (PZD:21:00261)		Birness Muzza (1W:19:02405)	
	79	SKU:23:		01382	20/01/2023	Oxbrukheys (PZD:21:00)	s Milo	Castleisle Golden Balls (DDX:19:01132)	5
	80		SKU:22:	01328	28/03/2022	(P2D:21:00 Ballakilley E (SKU:18:00	Benjamin	(DDX:19:01132) Cairness The Diplomat (33H:15:02180)	t
104b,106	81-94	M/s Fox		Windy	/hill		14 Texel	shlgs	Нр
83	95-100 101-103	M/s Jackson	ł	Langdy	yke		6 Texel sl 3 Texel la	0	
81b	104-109	M/s Murray	<i>i</i>	The Th	ırop	3776	6 Beltex :	x Texel shlgs	Нр
79&81a	110-116 117-123	M/s Batty		Flimby	ı Hall	7617	7 pure Te 7 Beltex >	exel shlgs x Texel	Hp SD Wm Be
82b	124-127 128-130	M/s Armstro	ong	Town I	Head		4 Suffolk 3 Dutch 1	shlgs Texel shlgs	
78	131-134 135-140	M/s Wales		Thackv	wood	25498	4 Charoll 6 Beltex >	ais shlgs x Charollais	
80	141-147	M/s Harriso	n	Hazel I	Head	63533	7 Texel	shlgs	
82a	148 149-152 372-375 376-377	M/s Steel		Lesson	ı Hall		1 Suffolk 4 Suffolk 4 Charoll 2 Charoll	lambs	
84&82b	153-168	L Batty		Flimby	/ Hall		16 pure F	Beltex shlgs	
61b	169-170	M/s Stampe	٢	Paris Hill		47686	2 Rouge	shlgs	
63		M/s Stockda	ale	Crossh	IOW		9 Texel la	ambs	
61a 56/7/9	180-203 204-219	M/s Toppin		Bascof	oot	12696	24 Texel 16 Texel	-	Нр Нр
60	220-224 225-227 228-229	M/s Hewsor	١	Burgh	Head	489845	5 Suffolk 3 Texel la 2 Beltex l	ambs	

62	230-239	M/s Thompson	Town Foot	7718	10 Beltex x Texel shlgs	
39b	240-245	M/s Storey	Limestone	48869	6 Beltex x lambs	Hp Fl Wm
41	246-252	M/s Cowen	Itonfield		7 Texel/Beltex x shgs	Ft Hp
37&39a	253-267	M/s Carlile	Fowrass Farm		15 Texel shlgs	Hp Wm
35	268-277	M/s Wilkinson	Arkleby	82222	10 Texel lambs	
34	278-279 280	M/s Amstrong	Studholme		2 Suffolk lambs 1 Dutch Spotted lambs	Нр Нр
36	281-290	M/s Airey	New Grange	11391	10 Beltex x Texel shlgs	
38 40a	291-302 303-304	M/s Watson	Rowan Garth		12 Texel shlgs 2 Blue Texel shlgs	Нр Нр
40b	305-309	M/s Elliot	Duke Street		5 Texel shlgs	Нр
40a	310-311 312-315	M/s Kirkbride	Cobble End		2 Suff shlgs 4 Suffolk lambs	
38b	316-319	M/s Mounsey	Ashfield	62881	4 Texel shlgs	Нр
38a	320-321	M/s Irving	Luce Mains	16583	2 Beltex shlgs	Нр
36b	322	G Robinson	Pelutho	6506	1 Dutch Spotted x lamb	Нр
36a	323-324	M/s MacManus	Low House		2 Suffolk x Beltex shlgs	Нр
34	325-329	M/s Soulsby	Williams Gill	14481	5 Suffolk lambs	
13	330-335	M/s Maw	Wintershields Farm	12660	6 pure Texel shlgs	
15&17a	336	M/s Dean	Rose Cottage		1 3/4 Texel/Dutch Texel	
17b	337-342	M/s Hunt	Braithwaite Shields		6 Texel x/Beltex shlgs	
19a	343-345	M/s Hodgson	White House	63323	3 Suffolk shlgs	
19b	346	M/s Gargett	Bonvista		1 pure Texel shlg	
18b	247	M/s Norman	Little Orton House	11397	1 Beltex aged	
	347 348 349-351	W/S NOTHIAIT		11007	1 Texel Shlg 3 ¾ Beltex/Texel x Beltex	
18a	348	S Watson	Crookholm	1007	1 Texel Shig	Нр
18a 16b	348 349-351			10180	1 Texel Shlg 3 ¾ Beltex/Texel x Beltex	Нр Нр